
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 15-07-2022 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 15-07-2022 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 75 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Science And Technology

Department Name Department Of Science And Technology (dst)

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Astrophysics (iia)

Office Name Bengaluru

Total Quantity 2

Item Category Domestic Refrigerators-IS 1476 (Q3) , Laundry Type
Washing Machines / Drying Machines (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional
Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category Laundry Type Washing Machines / Drying Machines

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2303986
Dated: 30-06-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

1 / 7



Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

Domestic Refrigerators-IS 1476 ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Documents

Verified and Signed Tp
document View

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/iKPJqtUVRufIzNNTqitqWzvu4pmQ-KqKN0_zb-QAatY
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/cms/tp/home_dome_do42264188_dome_dome/51/16/877/CategorySchema/tp_document/2021/7/27/om-no-18-47-2020_2021-07-27-18-56-07_7ebbcdab958b9e662ec2f91ff060e599.pdf


1 Anbazhagan P

635701,VAINU BAPPU
OBSERVATORY , INDIAN
INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS ,
Kavalur, Alangayam contact
Mr. Rajinikanth :9884534310

1 30

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

Laundry Type Washing Machines / Drying Machines ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

TYPE Type of Machine Washer with Dryer / Extractor

Type of Usage of Machine Domestic

Number of Duty Cycles per day
- Nominal

2

Type of Mounting "Rigid Mount (Grouting Required)"

Drive Type Direct Drive

Number of
Tubs/Containers/Drums

Single Container

Container / Drum Position Vertical

Type of Laundry Loading Front Load

Laundry Processing Fully Automatic

Type of Heating Electrical Heating

Steam Source NA

Provided with coin /
currency operated Timer

No

Material of Top Panel Plastic

Material of side Panel Galvanized Steel

WASHER Washer System Drum Type

Rated capacity of Washer
(in kg)

6 - 6.9

"Washer Drum Volume 50.0

"Washer Drum Dia 506.0

"Washer Drum Height / Length 445.0

Material of the Washer
Drum

Stainless Steel

"Number of Preset Wash
Programmes

15

3 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/Rf-CNCUqC8_BBKPYn9RXf-FKtF8kDtzCw4wMrsuNBWA


"Normal Washing and Rinsing
Cycle time

60.0

Provided with Automatic
Detergent dispensor with
liquid soap pump/dosing
meter

YES

DRYER Type of Dryer NA

Type of Tumble Dryer Vent Type

Rated capacity of Dryer (in
kg)

6 - 6.9

Dryer Drum Volume 50.0

"Dryer Drum Diameter " 506.0

"Dryer Drum Height / Length" 445.0

"Dryer Spin Speed in rpm" 1200

Material of the Dryer Drum Stainless Steel

Spin Speed Selection Yes

Provided with Hot Air
Blower

NA

"Exhaust Blower / Fan motor
Power Rating"

0.25

Air Flow Rate (in cubic
meter/hour

0

"Number of Preset Dryer
Programmes"

10

"Normal Drying Cycle time" 35.0

Steam Consumption (in
kg/hour)

0

GENERIC "Electric Heating Power Rating" 0.3

Minimum Water inlet Pressure 5.0

Maximum allowed Hardness
(CaCO3) of inlet water (ppm)

0

"Steam Pressure" 5.0

Temperature Control / Selection No

connectivity NA

Electrical Safety Provisions as
per IS : 302 latest

Yes

Net Weight 50.0

List of Items and Quantity of
each item included in the offer

Any applicable text(s)

POWER SUPPLY Power Supply Single Phase, 50 Hz

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

4 / 7



Working Voltage 230 ± 10% V AC

Number of Motors 1

BEE Star Rating NA, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

GUARANTEE /
WARRANTY

Minimum Rated Life Cycles 4000

Warranty on Equipment 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 Or higher

Warranty on Electric Motor
(s)

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

CERTIFICATION Availability of Test Reports
from Central Govt / NABL
approved / ILAC accredited
Lab to prove the Minimum
Guaranteed Life Cycles, etc

No

If Yes, Test Report to be
furnished to the Buyer on
demand

NA

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Anbazhagan P

635701,VAINU BAPPU
OBSERVATORY , INDIAN
INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS ,
Kavalur, Alangayam contact
Mr. Rajinikanth :9884534310

1 30

Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 27-07-2021 for category Domestic
Refrigerators-IS 1476

1. Central Ministries/ Departments while procuring electrical appliances notified by the Department of
Expenditure (DoE) shall ensure that they carry the notified threshold or higher Star Rating of Bureau of
Energy Efficiency (BEE).In this regard, DoE OM No.26/6/2012-PPD dated 21.01.2013 may also be referred
wherein appliances and threshold star rating have been circulated.

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020-Version:1 effective from 04-05-
2020 for category Laundry Type Washing Machines / Drying Machines

1. The Scope of installation and Commissioning for Laundry Type Washing / Drying Machine (s), shall be as
under:

1. In addition to General Terms and Conditions of the GeM, the following Special T&C shall be
applicable for “Laundry Type Washing / Drying Machines

1. SELER’S RESPONSIBILITIES:
2. CONSIGNEE / USER’S RESPONSIBILITIES:

1. Providing necessary Space, Water source, Electricity, Drainage, wherever required.

5 / 7



2. Civil work for Foundation and Electrical earthing, wherever required.
3. Plumbing work for water inlet connection within 1.5 meters from the Foundation of the

Machine, wherever required.
4. Plumbing work for water drain line connection within 1.0 meter from the Foundation of

the Machine, wherever required.
5. Exhaust Piping (for Dryer), wherever required.
6. Providing Consumables required for Washing / Drying.
7. Providing Rinse Booster Pump (for Washer), if the water inlet pressure is less than the

Minimum water inlet pressure specified in the contract.
8. Providing Water softener (for Washer), if the water Hardness is more than the

Maximum water hardness specified in the contract..
9. Necessary approvals from regulatory authorities, if any, for installation of the Machine.

2. The Scope of installation and Commissioning for Laundry Type Washing / Drying Machine (s), shall be as
under:

1. Inclusive in the Scope of Installation & Commissioning:
1. Foundation / Grouting is not required in case of Portable Type and Soft Mount Type Washing /

Drying Machine(s).
2. The Supplier, on receipt of the order for Rigid Mount Washing / Drying Machine (s), shall

immediately furnish the "Foundation Drawing" and the requirements of suitable earthing
along with Electric circuit diagram to the consignee. The consignee shall make necessary
arrangements for the civil work required for foundation and earthing as per the drawings
received.

3. Mounting / Fitting of the Machine, with necessary alignment work, on the already made
foundation, wherever required.

4. Suitable Electrical Wiring upto 2 meters length between the Machine and Power Socke
5. Suitable water inlet Piping between the Machine and the water source upto 2 nos. of water

inlet pipes of length 1.5 meters each.
6. Providing 1 no. of suitable Water outlet Pipe upto 1.0 meter length.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

2. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Certificates

The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test
certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in
the bid document.

4. Generic

The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the
Government of India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST
concession and the conditions for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this
effect will be issued by Buyer to the Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit
their bids after accounting for the Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 47/2017 dated 14/11/2017

5. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be as given in specifications from the date of final
acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in
the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful

6 / 7



Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of
any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation,
Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after
sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the
bid.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

7 / 7

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20220630

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Domestic Refrigerators-IS 1476 ( 1 pieces )
	Laundry Type Washing Machines / Drying Machines ( 1 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 27-07-2021 for category Domestic Refrigerators-IS 1476
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020 for category Laundry Type Washing Machines / Drying Machines

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


